PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6564501 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:RESUBMISSIONNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:SUBMISSION UNDER MPEP 323.01(C)TO CORRECT ERRONEOUS
RECORDATION OF ANOTHER PARTY'S ASSIGNMENT AGAINST
PRESENT PATENT(REEL/FRAME: 049154/0052).SUBMISSION
INCLUDES DECLARATION IDENTIFY ERROR IN IMPROPERLY FILED
AND RECORDED ASSIGNMENT.RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:506359798

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NOVATEK MICROELECTRONICS CORP.	02/11/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOVATEK Microelectronics Corp.	
Street Address:	2F, No. 13, Innovation Rd. I, Hsinchu Science Park	
City:	Hsin-Chu	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15168090

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)997-4517

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3027291562

Email: Patent.admin.uspto.cr@naipo.com

Correspondent Name: WINSTON HSU

Address Line 1: 5F., NO.389, FUHE RD., YONGHE DIST.,

Address Line 4: NEW TAIPEI CITY, TAIWAN

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NVAP0461USA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SIBYL YU
SIGNATURE:	/SIBYL YU/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2021

Total Attachments: 12

source=NVAP0461USA0_A3_5_RO#page1.tif source=NVAP0461USA0_A3_5_RO#page2.tif source=NVAP0461USA0_A3_5_RO#page3.tif

PATENT 506517726 REEL: 055363 FRAME: 0779

source=NVAP0461USA0_A3_5_RO#page4.tif
source=NVAP0461USA0_A3_5_RO#page5.tif
source=NVAP0461USA0_A3_5_RO#page6.tif
source=NVAP0461USA0_A3_5_RO#page7.tif
source=NVAP0461USA0_A3_5_RO#page8.tif
source=NVAP0461USA0_A3_5_RO#page9.tif
source=NVAP0461USA0_A3_5_RO#page10.tif
source=NVAP0461USA0_A3_5_RO#page11.tif
source=NVAP0461USA0_A3_5_RO#page12.tif

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

First Inventor: Shang-Yu Su

App. No. : 15/168,090 Filing Date: 05-29-2016

Group Art Unit: 2871

Docket No.: NVAP0461USA

Reel/Frame No.: 049154 / 0052

Title: Display Device with Novel Sub-pixel Arrangement

To: Commissioner for Patents

P.O. BOX 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

SUBMISSION UNDER MPEP 323.01(C)

Sirs:

The filing is made in order to correct an error made in a previously filed and recorded assignment that erroneously affects the identified application. Specifically, as noted in the accompanying Declaration of Kuang-Chih Wnag, the assignment listing another party (PLACEMENT SYLVAN LANOUE INC.) as assignee of record were erroneously recorded against the subject patent application.

Pursuant to M.P.E.P. 323.01(c) the owner and assignee of the above identified application herewith submits:

- (1) the requested Cover Sheet;
- (2) a Declaration in which the Assignee identified itself as the correct owner and states that the previously recorded assignment (049154 / 0052) by another party (POWER STANDARDS LAB, INC.) was submitted with erroneous information;

Due recordation of this requested is respectfully requested.

Sincerely y	yours,
-------------	--------

/Winston Hsu/	Date:	02/23/2021
---------------	-------	------------

Winston Hsu, Patent Agent No. 41,526

5F., No.389, Fuhe Rd., Yonghe Dist., New Taipei City , Taiwan

Voice Mail: 302-729-1562

e-mail: winstonhsu@naipo.com

Note: Please leave a message in my voice mail if you need to talk to me. (The time in

D.C. is 13 hours behind the Taiwan time, i.e. 9 AM in D.C. = 10 PM in Taiwan.)

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

First Inventor: Shang-Yu Su

App. No. : 15/168,090 Filing Date: 05-29-2016 Group Art Unit : 2871

Docket No.: NVAP0461USA

Reel/Frame No.:

NYT00137 2020/02/11 08:54:56

1. 049154/0052

2. 049155/0025

3. 049155/0753

4. 049158/0001

5. 049158/0434

6. 049158/0701

7. 049160/0220

Title:

Display Device with Novel Sub-pixel Arrangement

To:

Commissioner for Patents

P.O. BOX 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

DECLARATION IDENTIFYING ERROR IN INPORPERLY FILED AND RECORDED ASSIGNMENT

I, Kuang-Chih Wang (whose title is supplied below), and duly authorized to act on behalf of NOVATEK Microelectronics Corp., and make this statement in support of Assignee's Submission under M.P.E.P. 323.01(c) to correct an error in the chain of title caused by an improperly filed and recorded assignment recorded by another person against the owner's U.S. Patent Application. The erroneous previously recorded document was recorded as follows:

Reel/Frame	Recordation Date

049154 / 0052	05/13/2019
049155 / 0025	05/13/2019
049155 / 0753	05/13/2019
049158 / 0001	05/13/2019
049158 / 0434	05/13/2019
049158 / 0701	05/13/2019
049160 / 0220	05/13/2019

The forgoing assignments list different party (PLACEMENT SYLVAIN LANOUE INC., TARIF-ACTION INC., BDC CAPITAL INC., et al.) other than the owner as assignee of record. The assignments were erroneously recorded against the above-identified patent application.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the applications or any patent issued thereon.

Name: May h. Ways
Title: Director of IPL

Attachment

Steffi Chang(張宛儀)

寄件者:

Werner Chiu(邱英武)

寄件日期:

Tuesday, January 21, 2020 3:12 PM

收件者:

Steffi Chang(張宛儀)

主旨:

FW: Notification of wrong assignment recordation of application number 15/168,090

重要性:

高

FYI

From: postmaster

Sent: Tuesday, January 21, 2020 3:11 PM

To: Werner Chiu($\Box\Box$ Z)

Subject: w e: Notification of wrong assignment recordation of application number 15/168,090

Importance: High

傳遞到下列收件者或通訊群組清單已完成,但是目的地卻沒有送來傳遞通知:

spiatkowski@phillipslytle.com

主旨: Notification of wrong assignment recordation of application number 15/168,090

1

PATENT REEL: 055363 FRAME: 0785

RECORDED: 11/18/2020